

HR1055 LRB095 20320 GRL 47565 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The girls basketball team from Routt Catholic High
- 3 School ended their season on February 23, 2008; and
- 4 WHEREAS, The Lady Rockets finished fourth in Class 1A State
- 5 play, losing against the Raiders from Central A&M and ended the
- 6 season with a record of 23 wins and 10 losses; and
- 7 WHEREAS, The Head Coach of the Lady Rockets is Joe
- 8 Eilering; and
- 9 WHEREAS, The members of the Lady Rockets are Autumn Brown,
- 10 Chelsey Davis, Morgan Eilering, Lauren Gregory, Samantha
- 11 Heimgartner, Haley Leefers, Katie Lindsey, Kelly Lonergan,
- 12 Melissa Nichols, Erica White, Alex Worrell, and Brittany Zenge;
- 13 therefore, be it
- 14 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 15 NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
- 16 commend the Lady Rockets of Routt Catholic High School on an
- impressive season and wish them the best in their future
- 18 endeavors; and be it further
- 19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 20 presented to Coach Joe Eilering on behalf of the Lady Rockets.